Design Guide
DC Filters
VACON® NXP DC/DC Converter
drives.danfoss.com
1
1.1
1.2
1.3

92 A, 750 V DC inductors.
Example
The type code can have this format, for example:
LDC-0092-5-0-APtX
Table 2: Type Code Description
Code Description
LDC Filter type
AJ377845348678en-000101 / 172F4785 | 7Danfoss A/S © 2023.01
Product Overview
DC Filters
Design Guide
Code Description
LDC = DC inductor
0092 Maximum current [A]
5 Nominal voltage
2 = 200 V
5 = 500 V
6 = 690 V
0 Protection rating
0 = IP00
2 = IP21
5 = IP54
A Cooling method
A = Natural convection
B = Forced air cooling
C = Liquid cooling
Pt Temperature measurement type
Pt = Pt100 temperature sensor
Tr = Thermal relay
X Reserved for variants
AJ377845348678en-000101 / 172F47858 | Danfoss A/S © 2023.01
Product Overview
DC Filters
Design Guide
4 Selection
4.1 Selecting the DC Filter
Two operating conditions are given for filter selection in the tables, one at high voltage and another at low voltage. The high volt-
age refers to the maximum storage voltage in the application. The low voltage is the voltage level at 50% duty cycle of the drive,
which is thermally the worst case condition for the DC filter.
The filter selection can differ depending on the energy storage requirements. The selections in the tables are recommendations.
The selection is typically made according to the maximum output current at low voltage.
4.2 DC Filter Selection, Air-cooling
Table 3: DC Filter Selection for Air-cooled 500 V Drives According to Energy Storage Requirements
Drive enclo-
sure size
Drive type High Voltage @ 750 V DC, fs = 5 kHz Low Voltage @ max current, fs = 5 kHz
Iout nominal [A] Filter selection Iout max [A] Filter selection
FR4 NXI_0004 5 < 4.8 LDC-0010-6-0-Axx 8 LDC-0010-6-0-Axx
NXI_0009 5 < 10 18
NXI_0012 5 < 13.4 24
FR6 NXI_0016 < 18 LDC-0010-6-0-Axx 32 LDC-0020-5-0-Axx
NXI_0022 5 < 26 44
NXI_0031 5 < 35 LDC-0020-5-0-Axx 62
NXI_0038 5 < 43 76 LDC-0030-6-0-Axx
NXI_0045 5 < 51 90
FR7 NXI_0061 5 < 69 LDC-0030-6-0-Axx 122 LDC-0050-6-0-Axx
NXI_0072 5 < 82 144
NXI_0087 5 < 100 LDC-0050-6-0-Axx 174 LDC-0092-5-0-Axx
NXI_0105 5 < 121 210
FR8 NXI_0140 5 < 161 LDC-0092-5-0-Axx 280
FI9 NXI_0168 5 < 196 336 LDC-0170-6-0-Axx
NXI_0205 5 < 239 410
NXI_0261 5 < 304 LDC-0170-6-0-Axx 500
NXI_0300 5 < 350 500
FI10 NXI_0385 5 < 454 770 LDC-0270-5-0-Axx
NXI_0460 5 < 542 LDC-0270-5-0-Axx 920 LDC-0420-5-0-Axx or LDC-0400-6-0-Bxx
NXI_0520 5 < 613 930
FI12 NXI_0590 5 < 695 2 x LDC-0170-6-0-Axx 1180 2 x LDC-0270-5-0-Axx
NXI_0650 5 < 766 1300
NXI_0730 5 < 870 1460
NXI_0820 5 < 977 1640
AJ377845348678en-000101 / 172F4785 | 9Danfoss A/S © 2023.01
Selection
DC Filters
Design Guide

Code Num-
ber
Filter type code Manufacturer part
code
Rated
voltage
[V DC]
Cooling Nominal
current
at 50 °C
[A]
Power
loss at
20 °C
[W]
Protec-
tion
rating
Switching
frequency
[kHz]
181B5954 LDC-0010-6-0-APt 40277-SET-PT100 1025 AN 10 60 IP00 5
181B5955 LDC-0010-6-0-ATr 40277-SET-THER-
MIK
181B5956 LDC-0020-5-0-APt 40260-SET-PT100 750 AN 20 110 IP00 5
181B5957 LDC-0020-5-0-ATr 40260-SET-THER-
MIK
181B5958 LDC-0030-6-0-APt 56606-SET-PT100 1025 AN 30 200 IP00 5
AJ377845348678en-000101 / 172F478518 | Danfoss A/S © 2023.01
Specifications
DC Filters
Design Guide
Code Num-
ber
Filter type code Manufacturer part
code
Rated
voltage
[V DC]
Cooling Nominal
current
at 50 °C
[A]
Power
loss at
20 °C
[W]
Protec-
tion
rating
Switching
frequency
[kHz]
181B5959 LDC-0030-6-0-ATr 56606-SET-THER-
MIK
181B5960 LDC-0050-6-0-APt 36326-SET-PT100 1025 AN 50 250 IP00 5
181B5961 LDC-0050-6-0-ATr 36326-SET-THER-
MIK
181B5962 LDC-0092-5-0-APt 36327-SET-PT100 750 AN 92 340 IP00 5
181B5963 LDC-0092-5-0-ATr 36327-SET-THER-
MIK
181B5966 LDC-0092-6-0-APt 56771-SET-PT100 1025 AN 92 330 IP00 5
181B5967 LDC-0092-6-0-ATr 56771-SET-THER-
MIK
181B5964 LDC-0092-5-0-BPt 36584-SET-PT100 750 AF 92 300 IP00 5
181B5965 LDC-0092-5-0-BTr 36584-SET-THER-
MIK
181B5970 LDC-0170-6-0-APt 37404-SET-PT100 1025 AN 170 450 IP00 5
181B5971 LDC-0170-6-0-ATr 37404-SET-THER-
MIK
181B5972 LDC-0270-5-0-APt 38739-SET-PT100 750 AN 270 460 IP00 5
181B5973 LDC-0270-5-0-ATr 38739-SET-THER-
MIK
181B5976 LDC-0400-6-0-APt 38331-SET-PT100 1025 AN 400 840 IP00 5
181B5977 LDC-0400-6-0-ATr 38331-SET-THER-
MIK
181B5978 LDC-0400-6-0-BPt 38349-SET-PT100 1025 AF 400 1100 IP00 5
181B5979 LDC-0400-6-0-BTr 38349-SET-THER-
MIK
181B5980 LDC-0420-5-0-APt 39023-SET-PT100 750 AN 420 750 IP00 5
181B5981 LDC-0420-5-0-ATr 39023-SET-THER-
MIK
181B5982 LDC-0540-6-0-BPt 44079-SET-PT100 1025 AF 540 1300 IP00 5
181B5983 LDC-0540-6-0-BTr 44079-SET-THER-
MIK
181B5986 LDC-0900-5-0-BPt 53552-SET-PT100 750 AF 900 1900 IP00 5
181B5987 LDC-0900-5-0-BTr 53552-SET-THER-
MIK
AJ377845348678en-000101 / 172F4785 | 19Danfoss A/S © 2023.01
Specifications
DC Filters
Design Guide
Table 12: Technical Data for Liquid-cooled DC Filters
Code Num-
ber
Filter type code Manufacturer
part code
Rated
voltage
[V DC]
Cooling Nominal
current at
liquid tem-
perature
45 °C [A]
Power
loss at liq-
uid tem-
perature
45 °C [W]
Protec-
tion
rating
Switching
frequency
[kHz]
181B5968 LDC-0160-6-0-CPt 41787-SET-
PT100
1025 Liquid 160 600 IP00 5
181B5969 LDC-0160-6-0-CTr 41787-SET-
THERMIK
181B5974 LDC-0340-6-0-CPt 36858-SET-
PT100
1025 Liquid 340 1100 IP00 5
181B5975 LDC-0340-6-0-CTr 36858-SET-
THERMIK
181B5984 LDC-0700-6-0-CPt 38175-SET-
PT100
1025 Liquid 700 2200 IP00 5
181B5985 LDC-0700-6-0-CTr 38175-SET-
THERMIK
181B5988 LDC-1150-6-0-CPt 36859-SET-
PT100
1025 Liquid 1134 2700 IP00 5
181B5989 LDC-1150-6-0-CTr 36859-SET-
THERMIK
7.5 Dimensions
The dimensions in Table 13 refer to drawings shown in Illustration 7, Illustration 8, and Illustration 9. Details of the terminal connec-
tions can be found in the mechanical drawing of the specific filter.
Table 13: Dimensions of the 1-phase Inductors
Filter type code Drawing Dimensions Weight [kg]
A B C D E F G H
LDC-0010-6-0-APt Illustration 7 154±2 116 271±5 100 100 69 7x14 – 8
LDC-0010-6-0-ATr
LDC-0020-5-0-APt 154±2 129 329±5 100 100 69 7x14 – 10
LDC-0020-5-0-ATr
LDC-0030-6-0-APt 158±5 141 299±3 100 100 69 7x14 – 14
LDC-0030-6-0-ATr
LDC-0050-6-0-APt Illustration 8 260±5 139±5 271±3 96 155 80 9 – 17
LDC-0050-6-0-ATr
LDC-0092-5-0-APt 303±10 161±5 269±5 96 185 80 9 – 20
LDC-0092-5-0-ATr
LDC-0092-6-0-APt 305±5 168±3 339±5 96 185 80 9 – 27
LDC-0092-6-0-ATr
AJ377845348678en-000101 / 172F478520 | Danfoss A/S © 2023.01
Specifications
DC Filters
Design Guide
Filter type code Drawing Dimensions Weight [kg]
A B C D E F G H
LDC-0092-5-0-BPt 224±10 128±10 250±5 82 125 66 9 – 10
LDC-0092-5-0-BTr
LDC-0170-6-0-APt 286±10 172±10 493±5 154 210 118 11x16 – 54
LDC-0170-6-0-ATr
LDC-0270-5-0-APt 277±10 167±5 470±5 154 210 118 11x17 – 58
LDC-0270-5-0-ATr
LDC-0400-6-0-APt 373±10 290±10 755±5 270 200 228 11x21 – 236
LDC-0400-6-0-ATr
LDC-0400-6-0-BPt 325±10 203±10 475±5 154 210 118 11x17 – 64
LDC-0400-6-0-BTr
LDC-0420-5-0-APt 308±10 273±10 587±7 252 198 220 11x21 – 130
LDC-0420-5-0-APt
LDC-0540-6-0-BPt 306±10 287±7 560±7 252 198 220 11x21 – 123
LDC-0540-6-0-BTr
LDC-0900-5-0-BPt 276±10 240±5 484±5 186 210 150 11x16 – 80
LDC-0900-5-0-BTr
LDC-0160-6-0-CPt Illustration 9 345±5 213±10 397±5 172 238 148 11 176 48
LDC-0160-6-0-CTr
LDC-0340-6-0-CPt 406±5 200±4 447±5 175 298 145 11 210 80
LDC-0340-6-0-CTr
LDC-0700-6-0-CPt 466±5 231±5 503±5 200 358 170±3 11 250 119
LDC-0700-6-0-CTr
LDC-1150-6-0-CPt 466±5 260±5 557±5 200 358 170 11 250 137
LDC-1150-6-0-CTr
AJ377845348678en-000101 / 172F4785 | 21Danfoss A/S © 2023.01
Specifications
DC Filters